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2014.15 Payments

 2014/15 Total 
Municipal Support 
Grant (excluding 

equalization) 

2014/15 
Equalization 

Funding

 Total 2014/15 
MSG Payment 

 One-time 
Payment of 1% 

Increase in 
Funding 

(included in first 

2014/15 
Monthly 
Payment

 2013/14 
Monthly 

Payment for 
Comparison 

 Increase 
(decrease) 
in Monthly 
Payments 

Cities
Charlottetown 10,876,141.26$      -$                 10,876,141.26$  107,684.57$       897,371.39$     897,371.39$     -$            
Summerside 5,313,447.97          1,518,396.50    6,831,844.47      67,642.02          563,683.54       563,683.54       -              

16,189,589.22$      1,518,396.50$  17,707,985.72$  175,326.59$       1,461,054.93$  1,461,054.93$  -$            

Towns/Communities
Alberton 171,130.96$           155,898$          327,029.16$       3,237.91$          26,982.60$       26,982.60$       0.00-$          
Borden-Carleton 123,998.22             -                   123,998.22         1,227.71            10,230.88         10,230.88         -              
Cornwall 435,301.29             310,654.58       745,955.87         7,385.70            61,547.51         61,547.51         -              
Georgetown 94,600.42               213,840.70       308,441.12         3,053.87            25,448.94         25,448.94         -              
Kensington 220,969.19             121,930.30       342,899.48         3,395.04            28,292.04         28,292.04         -              
Montague 213,597.38             296,466.79       510,064.17         5,050.14            42,084.50         42,084.50         -              
North Rustico -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
O'Leary 63,825.51               158,294.43       222,119.94         2,199.21            18,326.73         18,326.73         -              
Souris 211,072.23             150,092.77       361,164.99         3,575.89            29,799.09         29,799.09         -              
Stratford 905,747.39             -                   905,747.39         8,967.80            74,731.63         74,731.63         -              
Tignish 60,646.60               98,539.29         159,185.90         1,576.10            13,134.15         13,134.15         -              

2,500,889.19$        1,505,717.07$  4,006,606.26$    39,669.37$         330,578.07$     330,578.07$     (0.00)$         

Communities
Abrams Village 9,292$             9,291.89$          92.00$               766.66             766.66$           -$            
Afton -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Alexandra -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Annandale-L.Pond -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Bedeque 9,176.46          9,176.46            90.86                 757.13             757.13             -              
Belfast -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Bonshaw 5,005.10          5,005.10            49.56                 412.96             412.96             -              
Brackley -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Breadalbane 8,803.24          8,803.24            87.16                 726.34             726.34             -              
Brudenell -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Cardigan 32,318.45         32,318.45          319.98               2,666.54          2,666.54          -              
Central Bedeque 5,548.17          5,548.17            54.93                 457.77             457.77             -              
Central Kings 2,286.81          2,286.81            22.64                 188.68             188.68             -              
Clyde River -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Crapaud 26,013.38         26,013.38          257.56               2,146.32          2,146.32          -              
Darlington 1,726.22          1,726.22            17.09                 142.43             142.43             -              
Eastern Kings -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Ellerslie-Bideford 8,883.41          8,883.41            87.95                 732.95             732.95             -              
Grand Tracadie -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Greenmount-Montrose 1,118.45          1,118.45            11.07                 92.28               92.28               -              
Hampshire 9,146.96          9,146.96            90.56                 754.70             754.70             -              
Hazelbrook 986.46             986.46               9.77                   81.39               81.39               -              
Hunter River 7,237.88          7,237.88            71.66                 597.18             597.18             -              
Kingston -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Kinkora 47,722.31         47,722.31          472.50               3,937.48          3,937.48          -              
Lady Slipper 11,056.68         11,056.68          109.47               912.27             912.27             -              
Linkletter 3,860.98          3,860.98            38.23                 318.56             318.56             -              
Lorne Valley 4,095.55          4,095.55            40.55                 337.92             337.92             -              
Lot 11 and Area 4,692.88          4,692.88            46.46                 387.20             387.20             -              
Lower Montague -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Malpeque Bay -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              

Municipal Support Grant based on Provincial  Year Ending March 31, 2015 (Fiscal Year)
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2014.15 Payments

 2014/15 Total 
Municipal Support 
Grant (excluding 

equalization) 

2014/15 
Equalization 

Funding

 Total 2014/15 
MSG Payment 

 One-time 
Payment of 1% 

Increase in 
Funding 

(included in first 

2014/15 
Monthly 
Payment

 2013/14 
Monthly 

Payment for 
Comparison 

 Increase 
(decrease) 
in Monthly 
Payments 

Meadowbank -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Miltonvale Park 8,291.80          8,291.80            82.10                 684.14             684.14             -              
Miminegash 17,303.00         17,303.00          171.32               1,427.64          1,427.64          -              
Miscouche 70,987.19         70,987.19          702.84               5,857.03          5,857.03          -              
Morell 48,358.41         48,358.41          478.80               3,989.97          3,989.97          -              
Mt. Stewart 43,917.55         43,917.55          434.83               3,623.56          3,623.56          -              
Murray Harbour 19,951.66         19,951.66          197.54               1,646.18          1,646.18          -              
Murray River 26,919.49         26,919.49          266.53               2,221.08          2,221.08          -              
New Haven-Riverdale 2,379.34          2,379.34            23.56                 196.31             196.31             -              
North Shore -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
North Wiltshire 4,967.32          4,967.32            49.18                 409.84             409.84             -              
Northport -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Pleasant Grove 5,477.08          5,477.08            54.23                 451.90             451.90             -              
Resort Municipality -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Richmond -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Sherbrooke -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Souris West -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
St. Felix 4,666.06          4,666.06            46.20                 384.99             384.99             -              
St. Louis 1,527.99          1,527.99            15.13                 126.07             126.07             -              
St. Nicholas -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
St. Peters Bay               19,900.75         19,900.75          197.04               1,641.98          1,641.98          -              
Tignish Shore 9,453.88          9,453.88            93.60                 780.02             780.02             -              
Tyne Valley 17,242.31         17,242.31          170.72               1,422.63          1,422.63          -              
Union Road 6,019.34          6,019.34            59.60                 496.65             496.65             -              
Valleyfield 11,605.74         11,605.74          114.91               957.57             957.57             -              
Victoria -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Warren Grove 6,866.78          6,866.78            67.99                 566.57             566.57             -              
Wellington 50,853.45         50,853.45          503.50               4,195.83          4,195.83          -              
West River -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              
Winsloe South 1,681.91          1,681.91            16.65                 138.77             138.77             -              
York -                   -                     -                     -                   -                   -              

-$                       577,342.33$     577,342.33$       5,716.26$          47,635.51$       47,635.51$       -$            

Total 18,690,478.41$      3,601,455.90$  22,291,934.31$  220,712.22$       1,839,268.51$  1,839,268.51$  (0.00)$         

FPEIM 95,000.00$             



2014 Payments

 2013/14 Total 
MSG Payment  

 2014/15 Total MSG 
Payment (including 

one-time payment of 
1%) 

 1% Increase 
in Total MSG 

Funding 

2014 Total MSG Payment (Includes 
3/12ths 2013/14 funding and 9/12ths 
2014/15 funding)+ One-time payment 

of increase in funding

Cities
Charlottetown 10,768,456.69$    10,876,141.26              107,684.57        10,876,141.26$                                
Summerside 6,764,202.44$      6,831,844.47                67,642.02          6,831,844.47                                    

17,532,659.13$    17,707,986$                 175,326.59$      17,707,985.72$                                

Towns/Communities
Alberton 323,791.25$         327,029.16$                 3,237.91$          327,029.16$                                     
Borden-Carleton 122,770.51$         123,998.22                   1,227.71            123,998.22                                       
Cornwall 738,570.17$         745,955.87                   7,385.70            745,955.87                                       
Georgetown 305,387.25$         308,441.12                   3,053.87            308,441.12                                       
Kensington 339,504.44$         342,899.48                   3,395.04            342,899.48                                       
Montague 505,014.03$         510,064.17                   5,050.14            510,064.17                                       
North Rustico -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
O'Leary 219,920.74$         222,119.94                   2,199.21            222,119.94                                       
Souris 357,589.10$         361,164.99                   3,575.89            361,164.99                                       
Stratford 896,779.60$         905,747.39                   8,967.80            905,747.39                                       
Tignish 157,609.80$         159,185.90                   1,576.10            159,185.90                                       

3,966,936.89$      4,006,606$                   39,669.37$        4,006,606.26$                                  

Communities
Abrams Village 9,199.90$             9,291.89$                     92.00                 9,291.89$                                         
Afton -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Alexandra -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Annandale-L.Pond -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Bedeque 9,085.61$             9,176.46                       90.86                 9,176.46                                           
Belfast -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Bonshaw 4,955.54$             5,005.10                       49.56                 5,005.10                                           
Brackley -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Breadalbane 8,716.08$             8,803.24                       87.16                 8,803.24                                           
Brudenell -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Cardigan 31,998.46$           32,318.45                     319.98               32,318.45                                         
Central Bedeque 5,493.24$             5,548.17                       54.93                 5,548.17                                           
Central Kings 2,264.17$             2,286.81                       22.64                 2,286.81                                           
Clyde River -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Crapaud 25,755.82$           26,013.38                     257.56               26,013.38                                         
Darlington 1,709.13$             1,726.22                       17.09                 1,726.22                                           
Eastern Kings -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Ellerslie-Bideford 8,795.46$             8,883.41                       87.95                 8,883.41                                           
Grand Tracadie -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Greenmount-Montrose 1,107.38$             1,118.45                       11.07                 1,118.45                                           
Hampshire 9,056.39$             9,146.96                       90.56                 9,146.96                                           
Hazelbrook 976.70$                986.46                          9.77                   986.46                                              
Hunter River 7,166.22$             7,237.88                       71.66                 7,237.88                                           
Kingston -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Kinkora 47,249.81$           47,722.31                     472.50               47,722.31                                         
Lady Slipper 10,947.21$           11,056.68                     109.47               11,056.68                                         
Linkletter 3,822.76$             3,860.98                       38.23                 3,860.98                                           
Lorne Valley 4,055.00$             4,095.55                       40.55                 4,095.55                                           
Lot 11 and Area 4,646.42$             4,692.88                       46.46                 4,692.88                                           
Lower Montague -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Malpeque Bay -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    

Municipal Support Grant based on Municipal  Year Ending December 31, 2014 (Calendar Year)
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2014 Payments

 2013/14 Total 
MSG Payment  

 2014/15 Total MSG 
Payment (including 

one-time payment of 
1%) 

 1% Increase 
in Total MSG 

Funding 

2014 Total MSG Payment (Includes 
3/12ths 2013/14 funding and 9/12ths 
2014/15 funding)+ One-time payment 

of increase in funding

Meadowbank -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Miltonvale Park 8,209.71$             8,291.80                       82.10                 8,291.80                                           
Miminegash 17,131.69$           17,303.00                     171.32               17,303.00                                         
Miscouche 70,284.35$           70,987.19                     702.84               70,987.19                                         
Morell 47,879.61$           48,358.41                     478.80               48,358.41                                         
Mt. Stewart 43,482.72$           43,917.55                     434.83               43,917.55                                         
Murray Harbour 19,754.11$           19,951.66                     197.54               19,951.66                                         
Murray River 26,652.96$           26,919.49                     266.53               26,919.49                                         
New Haven-Riverdale 2,355.78$             2,379.34                       23.56                 2,379.34                                           
North Shore -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
North Wiltshire 4,918.13$             4,967.32                       49.18                 4,967.32                                           
Northport -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Pleasant Grove 5,422.85$             5,477.08                       54.23                 5,477.08                                           
Resort Municipality -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Richmond -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Sherbrooke -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Souris West -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
St. Felix 4,619.86$             4,666.06                       46.20                 4,666.06                                           
St. Louis 1,512.86$             1,527.99                       15.13                 1,527.99                                           
St. Nicholas -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
St. Peters Bay               19,703.72$           19,900.75                     197.04               19,900.75                                         
Tignish Shore 9,360.28$             9,453.88                       93.60                 9,453.88                                           
Tyne Valley 17,071.59$           17,242.31                     170.72               17,242.31                                         
Union Road 5,959.75$             6,019.34                       59.60                 6,019.34                                           
Valleyfield 11,490.83$           11,605.74                     114.91               11,605.74                                         
Victoria -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Warren Grove 6,798.79$             6,866.78                       67.99                 6,866.78                                           
Wellington 50,349.95$           50,853.45                     503.50               50,853.45                                         
West River -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    
Winsloe South 1,665.26$             1,681.91                       16.65                 1,681.91                                           
York -$                      -                                -                     -                                                    

571,626.07$         577,342.33$                 5,716.26$          577,342.33$                                     

Total 22,071,222.09$    22,291,934.31$            220,712.22$      22,291,934.31$                                

FPEIM 95,000.00$           



funding report 14.15 final.xlsx | increase.decrease

2013/14 
Municipal 

Support Grant 
(Excluding 

Equalization)

2014/15 
Municipal 

Support Grant 
(Excluding 

Equalization)

 Increase 
(Decrease) 

 2013/14 
Equalization 

Funding 

 2014/15 
Equalization 

Funding 

 Increase 
(Decrease) 

 Total 
Increase 

(Decrease) 

Cities
Charlottetown 10,768,457     10,876,141$   107,685$   -$               -$                  -             107,685         
Summerside 5,260,840       5,313,448.0    52,608       1,503,363      1,518,396.50$  15,034        67,642           

16,029,296$   16,189,589$   160,293$   1,503,363$    1,518,396$       15,034        175,326.59$  

Towns/Communities
Alberton 169,437          $171,131 1,694$       154,354.66$  155,898.21$     1,544          3,238             
Borden-Carleton 122,771          123,998          1,228         -                 -                    -             1,228             
Cornwall 430,991          435,301          4,310         307,578.79    310,654.58       3,076          7,386             
Georgetown 93,664            94,600            937            211,723.47    213,840.70       2,117          3,054             
Kensington 218,781          220,969          2,188         120,723.07    121,930.30       1,207          3,395             
Montague 211,483          213,597          2,115         293,531.47    296,466.79       2,935          5,050             
North Rustico -                  -                  -             -                 -                    -             -                 
O'Leary 63,194            63,826            632            156,727.16    158,294.43       1,567          2,199             
Souris 208,982          211,072          2,090         148,606.70    150,092.77       1,486          3,576             
Stratford 896,780          905,747          8,968         -                 -                    -             8,968             
Tignish 60,046            60,647            600            97,563.66      98,539.29         976             1,576             

2,476,128$     2,500,889$     24,761$     1,490,809$    1,505,717$       14,908        39,669.37$    

Communities
Abrams Village 9,200$           9,291.89$         92.00$        92.00$           
Afton -                 -                    -             -                 
Alexandra -                 -                    -             -                 
Annandale-L.Pond -                 -                    -             -                 
Bedeque 9,085.61        9,176.46           91               91                  
Belfast -                 -                    -             -                 
Bonshaw 4,955.54        5,005.10           50               50                  
Brackley -                 -                    -             -                 
Breadalbane 8,716.08        8,803.24           87               87                  
Brudenell -                 -                    -             -                 
Cardigan 31,998.46      32,318.45         320             320                
Central Bedeque 5,493.24        5,548.17           55               55                  
Central Kings 2,264.17        2,286.81           23               23                  
Clyde River -                 -                    -             -                 
Crapaud 25,755.82      26,013.38         258             258                
Darlington 1,709.13        1,726.22           17               17                  
Eastern Kings -                 -                    -             -                 
Ellerslie-Bideford 8,795.46        8,883.41           88               88                  
Grand Tracadie -                 -                    -             -                 
Greenmount-Montrose 1,107.38        1,118.45           11               11                  
Hampshire 9,056.39        9,146.96           91               91                  
Hazelbrook 976.70           986.46              10               10                  
Hunter River 7,166.22        7,237.88           72               72                  

No part of this publication may be othewise reproduced, adapted, performed in public or transmitted in any form by any process (graphic, 
electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, taping or by storage in an information retrieval system) without the specific 
written consent of the Department of Finance, Energy and Municipal Affairs.
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2013/14 
Municipal 

Support Grant 
(Excluding 

Equalization)

2014/15 
Municipal 

Support Grant 
(Excluding 

Equalization)

 Increase 
(Decrease) 

 2013/14 
Equalization 

Funding 

 2014/15 
Equalization 

Funding 

 Increase 
(Decrease) 

 Total 
Increase 

(Decrease) 

Kingston -                 -                    -             -                 
Kinkora 47,249.81      47,722.31         472             472                
Lady Slipper 10,947.21      11,056.68         109             109                
Linkletter 3,822.76        3,860.98           38               38                  
Lorne Valley 4,055.00        4,095.55           41               41                  
Lot 11 and Area 4,646.42        4,692.88           46               46                  
Lower Montague -                 -                    -             -                 
Malpeque Bay -                 -                    -             -                 
Meadowbank -                 -                    -             -                 
Miltonvale Park 8,209.71        8,291.80           82               82                  
Miminegash 17,131.69      17,303.00         171             171                
Miscouche 70,284.35      70,987.19         703             703                
Morell 47,879.61      48,358.41         479             479                
Mt. Stewart 43,482.72      43,917.55         435             435                
Murray Harbour 19,754.11      19,951.66         198             198                
Murray River 26,652.96      26,919.49         267             267                
New Haven-Riverdale 2,355.78        2,379.34           24               24                  
North Shore
North Wiltshire -                 -                    -             -                 
Northport 4,918.13        4,967.32           49               49                  
Pleasant Grove -                 -                    -             -                 
Resort Municipality 5,422.85        5,477.08           54               54                  
Richmond -                 -                    -             -                 
Sherbrooke -                 -                    -             -                 
Souris West -                 -                    -             -                 
St. Felix -                 -                    -             -                 
St. Louis 4,619.86        4,666.06           46               46                  
St. Nicholas 1,512.86        1,527.99           15               15                  
St. Peters Bay               -                 -                    -             -                 
Tignish Shore 19,703.72      19,900.75         197             197                
Tyne Valley 9,360.28        9,453.88           94               94                  
Union Road 17,071.59      17,242.31         171             171                
Valleyfield 5,959.75        6,019.34           60               60                  
Victoria 11,490.83      11,605.74         115             115                
Warren Grove -                 -                    -             -                 
Wellington 6,798.79        6,866.78           68               68                  
West River 50,349.95      50,853.45         503             503                
Winsloe South -                 -                    -             -                 
York 1,665.26        1,681.91           17               17                  

-$                -$                -$           -                 -                    -             -                 
571,626$       577,342$          5,716          5,716             

Total 18,505,424$   18,690,478$   185,054$   
3,565,798$    3,601,456$       35,658        220,712         

Note 1: 2014/15 Equalization and Police & Streets Grant funding has been increased by 1% over the 2014/15 funding amounts. Monthly 
payments remain the same; the 1% increase will be paid in a one-time payment in April 2014.
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Cities
Charlottetown 2,483,877,517$               2,575,225,884$            91,348,367$           3.7%
Summerside 764,807,355                    781,117,455                 16,310,100             2.1%

3,248,684,872.00$          3,356,343,339.00$       107,658,467.00$    3.3%

Towns/Communities
Alberton 48,611,700$                    48,905,400$                 293,700$                0.6%
Borden-Carleton 50,012,514                      50,686,366                   673,852                  1.3%
Cornwall 277,718,600                    288,869,500                 11,150,900             4.0%
Georgetown 18,240,900                      17,926,400                   (314,500)                 -1.7%
Kensington 74,623,776                      79,522,565                   4,898,789               6.6%
Montague 86,967,100                      88,381,300                   1,414,200               1.6%
North Rustico 42,863,050                      43,843,050                   980,000                  2.3%
O'Leary 34,272,933                      34,819,062                   546,129                  1.6%
Souris 56,304,090                      55,749,497                   (554,593)                 -1.0%
Stratford 641,906,325                    675,214,469                 33,308,144             5.2%
Tignish 33,370,100                      33,809,300                   439,200                  1.3%

1,364,891,088$               1,417,726,909$            52,835,821$           3.9%
Communities
Abrams Village 13,780,575$                    14,654,605$                 874,030$                6.3%
Afton 113,898,500                    121,110,100                 7,211,600               6.3%
Alexandra 14,611,400                      14,979,700                   368,300                  2.5%
Annandale-L.Pond 22,874,800                      23,559,600                   684,800                  3.0%
Bedeque 5,137,373                        5,253,363                     115,990                  2.3%
Belfast 127,812,200                    130,062,200                 2,250,000               1.8%
Bonshaw 11,025,200                      11,024,400                   (800)                        0.0%
Brackley 24,640,600                      24,945,400                   304,800                  1.2%
Breadalbane 6,790,100                        6,818,800                     28,700                    0.4%
Brudenell 48,595,063                      49,100,200                   505,137                  1.0%
Cardigan 13,285,930                      13,307,897                   21,967                    0.2%
Central Bedeque 8,302,810                        8,320,506                     17,696                    0.2%
Central Kings 19,085,100                      19,143,300                   58,200                    0.3%
Clyde River 40,634,700                      42,010,300                   1,375,600               3.4%
Crapaud 17,551,987                      17,791,292                   239,305                  1.4%
Darlington 5,161,100                        5,363,300                     202,200                  3.9%
Eastern Kings 98,716,500                      99,533,100                   816,600                  0.8%
Ellerslie-Bideford 17,321,400                      17,581,100                   259,700                  1.5%
Grand Tracadie 28,240,300                      28,739,500                   499,200                  1.8%
Greenmount-Montrose 14,789,200                      15,085,000                   295,800                  2.0%
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Hampshire 17,655,000                      17,914,300                   259,300                  1.5%
Hazelbrook 10,565,900                      10,755,000                   189,100                  1.8%
Hunter River 16,816,389                      17,245,179                   428,790                  2.5%
Kingston 55,709,060                      58,856,460                   3,147,400               5.6%
Kinkora 13,956,091                      15,716,527                   1,760,436               12.6%
Lady Slipper 34,300,200                      34,489,800                   189,600                  0.6%
Linkletter 18,698,800                      19,234,800                   536,000                  2.9%
Lorne Valley 4,138,400                        4,238,400                     100,000                  2.4%
Lot 11 and Area 35,706,600                      36,330,900                   624,300                  1.7%
Lower Montague 45,031,200                      45,954,800                   923,600                  2.1%
Malpeque Bay 149,178,516                    154,021,916                 4,843,400               3.2%
Meadowbank 30,727,600                      31,081,100                   353,500                  1.2%
Miltonvale Park 68,746,600                      72,032,600                   3,286,000               4.8%
Miminegash 6,127,470                        6,117,870                     (9,600)                     -0.2%
Miscouche 41,552,183                      43,693,129                   2,140,946               5.2%
Morell 12,406,743                      12,413,579                   6,836                      0.1%
Mt. Stewart 8,778,396                        9,097,489                     319,093                  3.6%
Murray Harbour 15,818,842                      15,719,978                   (98,864)                   -0.6%
Murray River 14,901,470                      14,775,512                   (125,958)                 -0.8%
New Haven-Riverdale 31,101,400                      31,726,600                   625,200                  2.0%
North Shore 152,706,092                    156,154,092                 3,448,000               2.3%
North Wiltshire 8,215,400                        8,371,400                     156,000                  1.9%
Northport 14,477,000                      15,249,300                   772,300                  5.3%
Pleasant Grove 26,678,000                      28,136,100                   1,458,100               5.5%
Resort Municipality 105,543,286                    108,471,246                 2,927,960               2.8%
Sherbrooke 13,333,100                      13,422,600                   89,500                    0.7%
Souris West 32,192,400                      32,227,400                   35,000                    0.1%
St. Felix 17,209,100                      17,226,865                   17,765                    0.1%
St. Louis 2,710,021                        2,709,942                     (79)                          0.0%
St. Nicholas 13,883,796                      14,216,796                   333,000                  2.4%
St. Peters Bay               11,418,147                      11,364,587                   (53,560)                   -0.5%
Tignish Shore 3,093,900                        3,050,300                     (43,600)                   -1.4%
Tyne Valley 9,605,363                        9,748,886                     143,523                  1.5%
Union Road 10,589,900                      10,660,600                   70,700                    0.7%
Valleyfield 34,288,500                      35,020,000                   731,500                  2.1%
Victoria 14,451,200                      14,954,100                   502,900                  3.5%
Warren Grove 19,114,500                      20,114,400                   999,900                  5.2%
Wellington 16,268,151                      17,138,007                   869,856                  5.3%
West River 65,929,500                      68,695,000                   2,765,500               4.2%
Winsloe South 12,608,700                      13,917,600                   1,308,900               10.4%
York 23,637,600                      23,939,800                   302,200                  1.3%

1,892,125,354$               1,944,588,623$            52,463,269$           2.8%

Total 6,505,701,314$               6,718,658,871$            212,957,557$         3.3%
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2410 CHARLOTTETOWN 0.67 2.36 1.00 1.50
24101 CHARLOTTETOWN (APTS) 0.91 1.00 1.50
24102 CHARLOTTETOWN (HOTELS) 0.91 1.00 1.50
2411 CHARLOTTETOWN (MOBILE HOME PKS) 0.42 2.36 1.00 1.50
2412 CHARLOTTETOWN (BIA) 0.67 2.51 1.00 1.50

24121 CHARLOTTETOWN (BIA - APTS) 0.91 1.00 1.50
24122 CHARLOTTETOWN (BIA - HOTELS) 0.91 1.00 1.50
1455 SUMMERSIDE 0.74 1.90 1.00 1.50
1456 SUMMERSIDE (BIA) 0.92 2.08 1.00 1.50

14561 SUMMERSIDE (BIA RESIDENTIAL) 0.74 1.00 1.50

1405 ALBERTON 0.56 1.05 1.00 1.50
1410 BORDEN - CARLETON 0.47 1.30 1.00 1.50
1513 BORDEN - CARLETON 0.47 1.00 1.50
2415 CORNWALL 0.46 0.86 1.00 1.50
3410 GEORGETOWN 0.85 1.70 1.00 1.50
1420 KENSINGTON 0.55 1.30 1.00 1.50
3415 MONTAGUE 0.72 0.88 1.00 1.50
2430 NORTH RUSTICO 0.55 0.90 1.00 1.50
1440 OLEARY 0.81 1.20 1.00 1.50
3440 SOURIS 0.70 1.70 1.00 1.50
2475 STRATFORD 0.44 0.99 1.00 1.50
1460 TIGNISH 0.57 1.00 1.00 1.50

1408 ABRAMS VILLAGE 0.22 0.22 1.00 1.50
2512 AFTON 0.12 0.12 1.00 1.50
2526 ALEXANDRA 0.105 0.095 1.00 1.50
3503 ANNANDALE - LITTLE POND - HOWE BAY 0.11 0.10 1.00 1.50
1412 BEDEQUE 0.225 0.225 1.00 1.50
2502 BELFAST 0.10 0.20 1.00 1.50
2507 BONSHAW 0.16 0.18 1.00 1.50
2560 BRACKLEY 0.19 0.95 1.00 1.50
2570 BREADALBANE 0.20 0.20 1.00 1.50
3502 BRUDENELL 0.14 0.41 1.00 1.50
3405 CARDIGAN 0.40 0.40 1.00 1.50
1415 CENTRAL BEDEQUE 0.20 0.18 1.00 1.50
3512 CENTRAL KINGS 0.15 0.15 1.00 1.50
2534 CLYDE RIVER 0.11 0.17 1.00 1.50
2420 CRAPAUD 0.50 0.55 1.00 1.50
2520 DARLINGTON 0.07 0.07 1.00 1.50
3508 EASTERN KINGS 0.17 0.17 1.00 1.50
1517 ELLERSLIE - BIDEFORD 0.16 0.15 1.00 1.50
2563 GRAND TRACADIE 0.14 0.11 1.00 1.50
1506 GREENMOUNT - MONTROSE 0.09 0.08 1.00 1.50
2524 HAMPSHIRE 0.050 0.095 1.00 1.50
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2523 HAZELBROOK 0.175 0.142 1.00 1.50
2413 HUNTER RIVER 0.36 0.40 1.00 1.50
2519 KINGSTON 0.14 0.14 1.00 1.50
1425 KINKORA 0.55 0.55 1.00 1.50
1553 LADY SLIPPER 0.10 0.06 1.00 1.50
1532 LINKLETTER 0.18 0.18 1.00 1.50
3518 LORNE VALLEY 0.15 0.15 1.00 1.50
1548 LOT 11 AND AREA 0.14 0.12 1.00 1.50
3516 LOWER MONTAGUE 0.097 0.25 1.00 1.50
1534 MALPEQUE BAY 0.065 0.06 1.00 1.50
2516 MEADOWBANK 0.100 0.095 1.00 1.50
2514 MILTONVALE PARK 0.146 0.806 1.00 1.50
1430 MIMINEGASH 0.35 0.60 1.00 1.50
1435 MISCOUCHE 0.45 0.90 1.00 1.50
3420 MORELL 0.615 1.20 1.00 1.50
2425 MOUNT STEWART 0.81 0.81 1.00 1.50
3425 MURRAY HARBOUR 0.47 0.50 1.00 1.50
3430 MURRAY RIVER 0.46 0.50 1.00 1.50
2531 NEW HAVEN - RIVERDALE 0.20 0.21 1.00 1.50
2527 NORTH SHORE 0.16 0.16 1.00 1.50
2533 NORTH WILTSHIRE 0.14 0.14 1.00 1.50
1507 NORTHPORT 0.35 0.30 1.00 1.50
2530 PLEASANT GROVE 0.08 0.08 1.00 1.50
2525 RESORT MUNICIPALITY 0.21 0.31 1.00 1.50
1546 SHERBROOKE 0.35 0.85 1.00 1.50
3538 SOURIS WEST 0.10 0.09 1.00 1.50
1552 ST FELIX 0.09 0.09 1.00 1.50
1450 ST LOUIS 0.30 0.30 1.00 1.50
1528 ST NICHOLAS 0.10 0.20 1.00 1.50
3435 ST PETERS 0.40 0.40 1.00 1.50
1562 TIGNISH SHORE 0.60 0.70 1.00 1.50
1465 TYNE VALLEY 0.35 0.45 1.00 1.50
2528 UNION ROAD 0.13 0.13 1.00 1.50
3541 VALLEYFIELD 0.12 0.12 1.00 1.50
2445 VICTORIA 0.45 0.80 1.00 1.50
2510 WARREN GROVE 0.14 0.14 1.00 1.50
1470 WELLINGTON 0.49 0.82 1.00 1.50
2517 WEST RIVER 0.13 0.12 1.00 1.50
2556 SOUTH WINSLOE 0.09 0.09 1.00 1.50
2565 YORK 0.17 0.17 1.00 1.50
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Mun Rate
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2410 CHARLOTTETOWN 0.67 2.36 1.00 1.50
24101 CHARLOTTETOWN (APTS) 0.91 2.36 1.00 1.50
24102 CHARLOTTETOWN (HOTELS) 0.91 2.36 1.00 1.50
2411 CHARLOTTETOWN (MOBILE HOME PKS) 0.42 2.36 1.00 1.50
2412 CHARLOTTETOWN (BIA) 0.67 2.51 1.00 1.50
24121 CHARLOTTETOWN (BIA - APTS) 0.91 2.51 1.00 1.50
24122 CHARLOTTETOWN (BIA - HOTELS) 0.91 2.51 1.00 1.50
1455 SUMMERSIDE 0.74 1.90 1.00 1.50
1456 SUMMERSIDE (BIA) 0.92 2.08 1.00 1.50

1405 ALBERTON 0.56 1.05 1.00 1.50
1410 BORDEN - CARLETON 0.47 1.30 1.00 1.50
2415 CORNWALL 0.46 0.86 1.00 1.50
3410 GEORGETOWN 0.85 1.70 1.00 1.50
1420 KENSINGTON 0.55 1.30 1.00 1.50
3415 MONTAGUE 0.72 0.88 1.00 1.50
1440 OLEARY 0.81 1.20 1.00 1.50
3440 SOURIS 0.70 1.70 1.00 1.50
2475 STRATFORD 0.44 0.99 1.00 1.50
1460 TIGNISH 0.57 1.00 1.00 1.50

1408 ABRAMS VILLAGE 0.22 0.22 1.00 1.50
2512 AFTON 0.12 0.12 1.00 1.50
2526 ALEXANDRA 0.095 0.095 1.00 1.50
3503 ANNANDALE - LITTLE POND - HOWE BAY 0.10 0.10 1.00 1.50
1412 BEDEQUE 0.225 0.225 1.00 1.50
2502 BELFAST 0.10 0.20 1.00 1.50
2507 BONSHAW 0.16 0.18 1.00 1.50
2560 BRACKLEY 0.19 0.95 1.00 1.50
2570 BREADALBANE 0.20 0.20 1.00 1.50
3502 BRUDENELL 0.14 0.41 1.00 1.50
3405 CARDIGAN 0.40 0.40 1.00 1.50
1415 CENTRAL BEDEQUE 0.20 0.18 1.00 1.50
3512 CENTRAL KINGS 0.15 0.15 1.00 1.50
2534 CLYDE RIVER 0.17 0.17 1.00 1.50
2420 CRAPAUD 0.50 0.55 1.00 1.50
2520 DARLINGTON 0.07 0.07 1.00 1.50
3508 EASTERN KINGS 0.17 0.17 1.00 1.50
1517 ELLERSLIE - BIDEFORD 0.15 0.15 1.00 1.50
2563 GRAND TRACADIE 0.11 0.11 1.00 1.50
1506 GREENMOUNT - MONTROSE 0.08 0.08 1.00 1.50
2524 HAMPSHIRE 0.095 0.095 1.00 1.50
2523 HAZELBROOK 0.142 0.142 1.00 1.50
2413 HUNTER RIVER 0.32 0.40 1.00 1.50
2519 KINGSTON 0.14 0.14 1.00 1.50
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1425 KINKORA 0.55 0.55 1.00 1.50
1553 LADY SLIPPER 0.06 0.06 1.00 1.50
1532 LINKLETTER 0.18 0.18 1.00 1.50
3518 LORNE VALLEY 0.15 0.15 1.00 1.50
1548 LOT 11 AND AREA 0.12 0.12 1.00 1.50
3516 LOWER MONTAGUE 0.097 0.25 1.00 1.50
1534 MALPEQUE BAY 0.06 0.06 1.00 1.50
2516 MEADOWBANK 0.095 0.095 1.00 1.50
2514 MILTONVALE PARK 0.146 0.806 1.00 1.50
1430 MIMINEGASH 0.35 0.60 1.00 1.50
1435 MISCOUCHE 0.45 0.90 1.00 1.50
3420 MORELL 0.615 1.20 1.00 1.50
2425 MOUNT STEWART 0.81 0.81 1.00 1.50
3425 MURRAY HARBOUR 0.45 0.50 1.00 1.50
3430 MURRAY RIVER 0.46 0.50 1.00 1.50
2531 NEW HAVEN - RIVERDALE 0.21 0.21 1.00 1.50
2430 NORTH RUSTICO 0.55 0.90 1.00 1.50
2527 NORTH SHORE 0.16 0.16 1.00 1.50
2533 NORTH WILTSHIRE 0.14 0.14 1.00 1.50
1507 NORTHPORT 0.25 0.30 1.00 1.50
2530 PLEASANT GROVE 0.08 0.08 1.00 1.50
2525 RESORT MUNICIPALITY 0.21 0.31 1.00 1.50
1546 SHERBROOKE 0.25 0.85 1.00 1.50
3538 SOURIS WEST 0.09 0.09 1.00 1.50
2556 SOUTH WINSLOE 0.09 0.09 1.00 1.50
1552 ST FELIX 0.09 0.09 1.00 1.50
1450 ST LOUIS 0.30 0.30 1.00 1.50
1528 ST NICHOLAS 0.10 0.20 1.00 1.50
3435 ST PETERS 0.40 0.40 1.00 1.50
1562 TIGNISH SHORE 0.60 0.70 1.00 1.50
1465 TYNE VALLEY 0.35 0.45 1.00 1.50
2528 UNION ROAD 0.13 0.13 1.00 1.50
3541 VALLEYFIELD 0.12 0.12 1.00 1.50
2445 VICTORIA 0.45 0.80 1.00 1.50
2510 WARREN GROVE 0.14 0.14 1.00 1.50
1470 WELLINGTON 0.49 0.82 1.00 1.50
2517 WEST RIVER 0.12 0.12 1.00 1.50
2565 YORK 0.17 0.17 1.00 1.50
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